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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 1/15/2024 - 2/2/2024

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

125.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

1,379.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

427.69multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

94.05multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

2,150.50POLICE MAPSG SOFTWARECITY OF AMES

4,054.13GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

836.00VEST /ADAMSCITY OF TAMA

41.15Ink padsGALLS INC

226.57Uniforms- AC, AAGALLS INC

340.23Uniforms- AC, AAGALLS INC

100.00membershipMID-STATES ORGANIZED CRI…

473.80patchesHERO'S PRIDE

1,110.74service + partsKARL FORD

58.28Reimbursement- clothing allo…BRICE HASKIN

125.002024 duesIOWA PEACE OFFICER ASSOCI…

141.00pre employment physicalMC FARLAND CLINIC P.C.

80.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

77.35PHONE/POLICEWINDSTREAM

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 11,840.49

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

401.02oil change, intake manifold wo…PATTERSON AUTO

50.00FF1 for LRFIRE SERVICE TRAINING BURE…

2,550.00testingMED COMPASS

391.23GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

25.002024 duesST CO FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC

7,129.703 sets of gearALEX AIR APPARATUS

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 10,546.95

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS

59.34oxygenHOKEL MACHINE SUPPLY

Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 59.34

Department: 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS

1,193.64inspectionsSAFE BUILDING

Department 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS Total: 1,193.64

Department: 1190 - ANIMAL CONTROL

373.91IMPOUND FEESHEARTLAND PET HOSPITAL

554.25impound feesHEARTLAND PET HOSPITAL

Department 1190 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 928.16

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

30.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

26.84multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

219.99multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

2,800.86GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

26.50Financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

1,222.18financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

748.60Tools & suppliesBIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

18,932.00work to plow truck, bladeHAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIP

5,975.00work to plow truck, bladeHAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIP

8.10ONE CALLIOWA ONE CALL

45.00SERVICEPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

21.39GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

48.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 30,104.46

Department: 2240 - TRAFFIC CONTROL

715.22street markersIOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

Department 2240 - TRAFFIC CONTROL Total: 715.22

Department: 2250 - SNOW & ICE

246.24ice control sandHALLETT MATERIALS

1,155.56work to plow truck, bladeHAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIP

520.00liquid salt brineIA DEPT TRANSPORTATION

69.60partsVAN WALL

Department 2250 - SNOW & ICE Total: 1,991.40

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

442.10GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

147.37GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

515.892038035716, 2038004099, 20…BAKER & TAYLOR

90.062038035716, 2038004099, 20…BAKER & TAYLOR

138.42BooksCENTER POINT PUBLISHING

91.29BooksINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

22.39BooksGALE/CENGAGE LEARNING

78.17LIBRARY SERVCIEAUREON COMMUNICATIONS

300.00Jan cleaningSABRINA GOGERTY

60.00storageSTORY CITY SPACE CENTER

60.54ReimbursementTARA TURNER

48.59ProgrammingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

307.51ProgrammingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

69.92ProgrammingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

6.54ProgrammingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

131.51ProgrammingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

16.79ProgrammingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 2,543.09

Department: 4430 - PARKS

15.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

21.12multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

16.89multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

412.63GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

71.24oil change, intake manifold wo…PATTERSON AUTO

586.67work to plow truck, bladeHAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIP

55.00SERVICEPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

104.30GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

21.37monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 1,336.22

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

2,368.64tshirts & jerseysINTENSITEE INC

4,929.82utilitiesMARY GREELEY MED CENTER

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 7,314.46

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

35.26GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

35.26GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 70.52

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

311.88EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER…STORY CITY EDC

314.00EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER…STORY CITY EDC

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 625.88
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Department: 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING

1,064.00site plan reviewSTRAND ASSOCIATES, INC

Department 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING Total: 1,064.00

Department: 5845 - HOSPITAL

5.30Financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

244.44financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

Department 5845 - HOSPITAL Total: 249.74

Department: 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING

854.91ClaimsBENEFITS INC

562.80CLAIMS/MULTIPLEBENEFITS INC

126.00GROUP HEALTHBENEFITS INC

1,122.66ClaimsBENEFITS INC

Department 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING Total: 2,666.37

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

55.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

1,757.33GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

375.00membership duesPROFESSIONAL DEVELOPERS …

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 2,203.33

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

758.70MINUTES/NOTICESGANNETT IOWA LOCALiQ

47.12multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

1,732.33GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

1,757.33GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

87.09OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

301.39office suppliesSTAPLES

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 4,715.96

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

176.84GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

75.00SERVICEPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

200.43parts, flagsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION

358.85GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 811.12

Department: 6670 - DATA PROCESSING

119.25Financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

5,499.80financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

Department 6670 - DATA PROCESSING Total: 5,619.05

Department: 7718 - CAP PROJ/EQUIP

66.25Financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

3,055.45financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

Department 7718 - CAP PROJ/EQUIP Total: 3,121.70

Department: 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT

20,025.60I-35 Business Park N Water/S…CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

62,705.34water service territory pmnt #1IOWA REGIONAL UTILITY ASSN

Department 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT Total: 82,730.94

Department: 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT

84.91Washington St. crossingUNION PACIFIC RAILROAD C…

Department 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT Total: 84.91

Department: 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

165.003391 SC water main improve…CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

Department 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS Total: 165.00

Department: 8774 - RICH OLIVE STR PROJECT

925.00Prelim report Olive St expansi…CIVIL ENGINEERS & CONSTRU…

9,491.60SC Business Park- Rich Olive St…CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC
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20,000.00Project agreement 2022-6-030IA DEPT TRANSPORTATION

Department 8774 - RICH OLIVE STR PROJECT Total: 30,416.60

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

11,343.50Backhoe/laborHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

32.29multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

20.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

399.22multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

2,039.56GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

23.85Financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

8,097.81financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

568.48chemicalsHACH COMPANY

445.54chemicalsHACH COMPANY

330.12toolsBIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

117.33booklet envelopesCOMPASS BUSINESS SOL

375.83partsWIGEN COMPANIES

8.10ONE CALLIOWA ONE CALL

329.60safety suppliesNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL & SAF…

4,693.55chemicalsHAWKINS INC

6,438.00chemicalsHAWKINS INC

230.18partsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION

40.20parts, flagsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION

-53.07GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

40.87monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

232.88WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 35,785.84

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

15.00multiple dept purchasesVISA/SC PURCHASING

2,039.56GROUP HEALTH/DENTALWELLMARK

85.002024 Application FeeIOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RES…

23.85Financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

8,097.81financial supportTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

193.85sewer plant workABBOTT ELECTRIC

8.10ONE CALLIOWA ONE CALL

235.00pump tubingGPM

-7.73GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

232.88WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

1,286.252023 CIPP lining assistanceMSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 12,241.57

Grand Total: 251,145.96
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 70,038.71

033 - GILBERT PUBLIC LIBRARY 537.56

110 - ROAD USE TAX 13,107.02

115 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING 2,666.37

135 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT 82,730.94

200 - DEBT SERVICE 3,121.70

316 - WATER PROJECTS 165.00

320 - TIF STREETS 30,416.60

329 - RR CROSSINGS PROJECT 84.91

600 - WATER UTILITY 35,785.84

610 - SEWER UTILITY 12,241.57

680 - HOSPITAL ACCOUNT 249.74

251,145.96Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 4,134.13

001-1110-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 625.08

001-1110-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 225.00

001-1110-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 1,504.00

001-1110-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 1,110.74

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 77.35

001-1110-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 2,150.50

001-1110-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 141.00

001-1110-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 1,737.49

001-1110-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 135.20

001-1150-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 25.00

001-1150-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 50.00

001-1150-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 401.02

001-1150-6371 UTILITIES 391.23

001-1150-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 2,550.00

001-1150-6727 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 7,129.70

001-1160-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 59.34

001-1170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,193.64

001-1190-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 928.16

001-2210-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 30.00

001-2210-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 18,932.00

001-2210-6373 TELEPHONE 26.84

001-2240-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 715.22

001-4410-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 458.10

001-4410-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 360.00

001-4410-6373 TELEPHONE 78.17

001-4410-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 48.59

001-4410-6770 MAGAZINES 307.51

001-4410-6772 BOOKS 753.16

001-4430-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 444.63

001-4430-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 15.00

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 21.37

001-4430-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 586.67

001-4430-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 71.24

001-4430-6371 UTILITIES 104.30

001-4430-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 21.12

001-4430-6498 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 55.00

001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 16.89

001-4440-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-4440-6371 UTILITIES 4,929.82

001-4440-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 2,368.64
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 70.52

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 625.88

001-5540-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,064.00

001-6611-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 1,773.33

001-6611-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 430.00

001-6620-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 3,521.66

001-6620-6402 PUBLICATION ADV/LEGAL 758.70

001-6620-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 435.60

001-6650-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 176.84

001-6650-6371 UTILITIES 358.85

001-6650-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 75.00

001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 200.43

001-6670-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,619.05

033-4410-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 147.37

033-4410-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 131.51

033-4410-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 60.54

033-4410-6772 BOOKS 198.14

110-2210-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 2,848.86

110-2210-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 5,975.00

110-2210-6371 UTILITIES 21.39

110-2210-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,301.78

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 219.99

110-2210-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 748.60

110-2250-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 1,225.16

110-2250-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 766.24

115-6300-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 2,666.37

135-8760-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20,025.60

135-8760-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 62,705.34

200-7718-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,121.70

316-8766-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 165.00

320-8774-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,416.60

320-8774-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 20,000.00

329-8761-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 84.91

600-9810-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 2,071.56

600-9810-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 32.29

600-9810-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 40.20

600-9810-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 375.83

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES -53.07

600-9810-6419 DATA PROCESSING 232.88

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 19,473.26

600-9810-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 20.00

600-9810-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 629.40

600-9810-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 12,517.95

600-9810-6524 SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES 445.54

610-9815-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 2,071.56

610-9815-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 15.00

610-9815-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 235.00

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES -7.73

610-9815-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 85.00

610-9815-6419 DATA PROCESSING 232.88

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,609.86

680-5845-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 249.74

Grand Total: 251,145.96

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 251,145.96



CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT Payable Dates: 1/15/2024 - 2/2/2024

2/2/2024 3:26:59 PM Page 7 of 7

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None**

Grand Total: 251,145.96
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